# CH \$40.00 34318

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM304897

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE RISK MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION		12/31/2008	501(c)(6) NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RISKBUSINESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	ress: 2 Claremont Way	
Internal Address:	ress: Halesowen	
City:	y: West Midlands	
State/Country:	te/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	tal Code: B63 4UR	
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED COMPANY (LTD.): UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3431810	KRIEX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2159724156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159727755

Email: trademarks@saul.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gregory S. Bernabeo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358637.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bernabeo
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Bernabeo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

900289546

source=3431810\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3431810\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0638

source=3431810\_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0639

# Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of this 31 day of December, 2008, by The Risk Management Association, a 501 (c) (6) not-for-profit corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of business at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), to Risk Business International Limited, a limited company registered under the laws of England and Wales, with its principal place of business in England ("Assignee").

#### **RECITAL**

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation certain service marks, trademarks and trade names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the service marks, trademarks, service mark and trademark applications and trade names listed on **Schedule A** annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Service marks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0640 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Service marks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

The Risk Management Association

By: House J. Wetzel

Name: Frozence J. Wetzel

Title: Chief Admismatics Officer

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0641

#### schedule A

#### United States Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Serial No. 76625249; Filing Date December 21, 2004

Mark: KRIEX

Serial No. 769796; Filing Date December 21, 2004

Registration No. 3431810; Registration Date May 20, 2008

## Australia Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Registration Date October 24, 2005

# Canada Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Registration Date June 6, 2006

## CTM Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Serial No. 4272019; Filing Date January 28, 2005

Registration No. 4272019; Registration Date August 14, 2006

#### Hong Kong Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Registration Date August 9, 2005

## South Africa Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Registration No. 2005/01369; Registration Date January 25, 2005

Mark: KRIEX

Registration No. 2005/01370; Registration Date January 25, 2005

# Switzerland Trademark Filings

Mark: KRIEX

Registration Date: March 2, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 05/19/2014